	Oakland Unified School District			chool District	Board of Education 1011 Union Street, #940 Oakland, CA 94607 (510) 879-1944 boe@ousd.org E-Mail http://www.ousd.org	
Cattend, California	Legislation Details (With Text)					
File #:	21-24	483 <b>Version:</b> 1	Name:	Amendment No. 1, Data Shari American Institutes for Resear National Center for College an Data Sharing Agreement - Am Reserach (AIR)	ch (AIR): The d Career; and New	
Туре:	Agre	ement or Contract	Status:	Passed		
File created:	10/1/	10/1/2021 In control:		Chief Academic Officer		
On agenda:	10/27	7/2021	Final action:	10/27/2021		
Enactment date:	10/27/2021		Enactment #	21-1735	21-1735	
Title:	Ratification by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, Data Sharing Agreement DSA) by and between the District and American Institute for Research (AIR), ConnectED: The National Center for College and Career, amending existing Agreement omitting third party - ConnectED - from DSA because the District does not need to share data with ConnectED while AIR conducts program evaluation of the impact of ConnectED's "Video Club" for professional learning intervention, for the term of August 1, 2021 through December 31, 2022, at no cost to the District and Ratifying new Data Sharing Agreement by and between District and American Institutes for Research (AIR), 2021-2022, for the sharing of data between the District and AIR, as enumerated therein, for the term September 1, 2021 through December 31, 2024, at no cost to the District, each, via the Research, Assessment and Data (RAD) Department.					
Sponsors:						
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments: Contact:	1. 21-2483 Amendment No. 1, Data Sharing Agreement - American Institutes for Research (AIR): The National Center for College and Career; and New Data Sharing Agreement - American Institutes for Reserach (AIR) Juan.Du@ousd.org					
Date			A	ction	Result	
10/27/2021	1	Board of Education		dopted on the General Consent R		
				•	•	

Ratification by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, Data Sharing Agreement DSA) by and between the District and American Institute for Research (AIR), ConnectED: The National Center for College and Career, amending existing Agreement omitting third party - ConnectED - from DSA because the District does not need to share data with ConnectED while AIR conducts program evaluation of the impact of ConnectED's "Video Club" for professional learning intervention, for the term of August 1, 2021 through December 31, 2022, at no cost to the District and Ratifying new Data Sharing Agreement by and between District and American Institutes for Research (AIR), 2021-2022, for the sharing of data between the District and AIR, as enumerated therein, for the term September 1, 2021 through December 31, 2024, at no cost to the District, each, via the Research, Assessment and Data (RAD) Department.